

Water and Wastewater Utility Operations, Maintenance, Engineering, Management, Construction

July 1, 2013

Ms. Ann Cole, Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

RE: Affidavits for Exhibit N in Regards to Application for Transfer of Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. systems to Brevard Waterworks, HC Waterworks, Jumper Creek Utility Company, Lake Osborne Waterworks, Sunny Hills Utility Company, and The Woods Utility Company – Docket Numbers Listed In Text of Letter

Ms. Cole:

On behalf of the above mentioned Companies, attached are the Late File Affidavits associated with **Exhibit N** of the filed Applications for Transfer of these utilities from Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. in Brevard, Highlands, Palm Beach, Sumter, and Washington Counties. Specifically these affidavits are for the following FPSC Docket Numbers:

Company Name:	Docket No.			
Brevard Waterworks, Inc.	- 130174-WU		ದ	
HC Waterworks, Inc.	- 130175-WU	0		
Jumper Creek Utility Company	- 130176-WS			
Lake Osborne Waterworks, Inc.	- 130173-WU		င်္သ	
Sunny Hills Utility Company	- 130172-WS	S	-	
The Woods Utility Company	- 130171-WS	RK	2	
			3	
			CJ	

Respectfully,

Gary Deremer, President

5320 Captains Court

New Port Richey, FL 34652

C: File

Attach: Affidavits for Exhibit N to the Applications for Transfer of the Aqua Utility Florida, Inc. systems as defined.

4939 Cross Bayou Boulevard * New Port Richey * Florida * 34652 Tel: 727-848-8292 Fax: 727-848-7701 Toll Free: 866-753-8292

Notice of Application Approval for Transfer of Water and Wastewater Certificates for Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. in Highlands County, Florida

DATE OF NOTICE - June 24, 2013

Notice is hereby given that HC Waterworks, Inc. (HCWI) has filed an Application for Approval of Transfer of the Water & Wastewater System of Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc (Aqua) in Highlands County Florida to pursuant to Section 367.071, Florida Statutes, and Rule 24-30.037, Florida Administrative Code.

The Aqua water and wastewater system provides service to the following described territory in Highlands County, Florida:

WATER AND WASTEWATER LEGAL DESCRIPTION Subdivision: Leisure Lakes (Covered Bridge)

The lands located in Section 15 and 16 Township 36 South, Range 29 East, in Highlands County, Florida

WATER ONLY LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Subdivision: Lake Josephine

The lands located in Section 4, 27, 28, 31, 32, 33, and 34, Township 35 and 36 South, Range 29 East, in Highlands County, Florida

Subdivision: Sebring Lakes

The lands located in Section 3 and 4, Township 36 South, Range 29 East, in Highlands County, Florida For more information concerning this notice, please contact the Utility at the address below for more information.

Any objection to the said application must be made in writing and filed with the Office of Commission Clerk, Florida Public Service Commission, 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850, no later than thirty (30) days after the last date that the notice was mailed or published, whichever is later. At the same time, a copy of said objection should be mailed to the applicant whose address is set forth below. The objection must state the grounds for the objection with particularity.

HC Waterworks, Inc. 5320 Captains Court New Port Richey, FL 34652

#2381

6/24/13

Highlands Today and The Tampa Tribune

Published Daily

Sebring, Highlands County, Florida

State of Florida }
County of Highlands } SS.

Before the undersigned authority personally appeared C. Pugh, who on oath says that she is the Advertising Billing Analyst of Highlands Today & The Tampa Tribune, daily newspapers published at Sebring in Highlands County, Florida, that the attached copy of advertisement being a

Legal Ads IN THE Highlands Today

In the matter of

Legal Notices

was published in said newspaper in the issues of

06/24/2013

Affiant further says that the said Highlands Today & The Tampa Tribune are newspapers published at Sebring in said Highlands County, Florida, and that the said newspapers have heretofore been continuously published in said Highlands County, Florida, each day and have been entered as second class mail matter at the post office in Sebring, in said Highlands County, Florida for a period of one year next preceding the first publication of the attached copy of advertisement; and affiant further says that she has neither paid nor promised any person, this advertisement for publication in the said newspaper.

Sworn to and subscribed by me, this 24 day

Personally Known or Produced Identification

Type of Identification Produced

Notary Public State of Florida Natalie C Hidalgo My Commission EE019080 Expires 08/22/2014